# BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION

### OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA

Order Instituting Rulemaking on the Commission's Own Motion to Adopt New Safety and Reliability Regulations for Natural Gas Transmission and Distribution Pipelines and Related Ratemaking Mechanisms.

R.11-02-019 (Filed February 24, 2011)

NOTICE OF EX PARTE COMMUNICATION OF SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA GAS COMPANY (U 904-G) AND SAN DIEGO GAS & ELECTRIC COMPANY (U 902-M)

Brian C. Prusnek

Director of Regulatory Affairs for SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA GAS COMPANY and SAN DIEGO GAS & ELECTRIC COMPANY 601 Van Ness Avenue, Suite 2060 San Francisco, CA 94102

Telephone: (415) 346-3215 Facsimile: (415) 346-3630

March 5, 2012 E-Mail: BPrusnek@Semprautilities.com

# BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION

### OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA

Order Instituting Rulemaking on the Commission's Own Motion to Adopt New Safety and Reliability Regulations for Natural Gas Transmission and Distribution Pipelines and Related Ratemaking Mechanisms.

R.11-02-019 (Filed February 24, 2011)

# NOTICE OF EX PARTE COMMUNICATION OF SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA GAS COMPANY (U 904-G) AND SAN DIEGO GAS & ELECTRIC COMPANY (U 902-M)

In accordance with Rule 8.3 of the Commission's Rules of Practice and Procedure, Southern California Gas Company (SoCalGas) and San Diego Gas & Electric Company (SDG&E) hereby give notice of the following ex parte communication in the above proceeding. The communication was written in the form of the attached letter. The letter was emailed on March 5, 2012 to President Michael R. Peevey, Commissioner Timothy A. Simon, Commissioner Catherine Sandoval, Commissioner Mark J. Ferron, and Commissioner Mike Florio.

Dated this 5<sup>th</sup> day of March, 2012, at San Francisco, California.

Respectfully submitted,

By: /s/ Brian C. Prusnek
Brian C. Prusnek
Director of Regulatory Affairs for
SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA GAS COMPANY
and SAN DIEGO GAS & ELECTRIC COMPANY
601 Van Ness Avenue, Suite 2060
San Francisco, CA 94102
Telephone: (415) 346-3215
Facsimile: (415) 346-3630

E-Mail: BPrusnek@Semprautilities.com